

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4502/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2006 in WP No. 35942/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SUSETHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/03/2006 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List on due date.

hen.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained till t

[SUMAN WADHWA]

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Note: Copy of the order may be given by dasti.