

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. OF 2006

[Arising out of SLP(C) NO.4502/2006]

SUSETHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/08/2006 This matter was called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Indu Malhotra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Judgment of the Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the
Bench comprising of his Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Jus
tice Dalveer Bhandari.

Leave granted.

The appeal is dismissed without any order as to costs, in
terms of

the signed order.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWA

J)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(Signed reportable Judgment is placed on the file)